



## Schedule of fees for GP Telehealth Consultations

Service	Cost	MBS Rebate *	Gap Fee
GP pre-screening with Nurse	Free	NA	NA
Initial GP telehealth consultation (40 mins) MBS 92724	\$172.15	\$122.15	\$50.00**
Long GP telehealth consultation (20-40 minutes) MBS 92721	\$132.90	\$82.90	\$50.00**
Short GP telehealth consultation (5-20 minutes) MBS 92718	\$92.85	\$42.85	\$50.00**
Brief results GP telehealth consultation (<5 minutes) MBS 92715	\$18.95	\$18.95	Bulk billed
Late cancellation or non-attendance fee	\$25.00	Nil	\$25.00***

<sup>\*</sup> Clients who have an eligible Medicare Card.

Those who do not have a Medicare Card will be required to pay the full price for consultations with no rebate received.

Prices are correct as of September 2024 and subject to change in line with Medicare Benefit Scheme (MBS).

<sup>\*\*</sup> Those who have a valid Health Care Card will be bulk billed with no gap fee to be paid.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> No rebate or bulk billing available for this fee. All clients will be charged this fee in the case of late cancellation (withing 24 hours' notice) or non-attendance, in line with our billing Policy.